
 SUMMARY STATEMENT   2025 - 2026 SCHOOL BUDGET

ALL FUNDS  

 

GENERAL M & O FUND ALL OTHER FUNDS
Prior Year Prior Year Prior Year Proposed Prior Year Prior Year Prior Year Proposed

Actual Actual Proposed Amended Budget Actual Actual Proposed Amended Budget

          REVENUES 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

Beginning Balances 241,811$            557,020$            924,404$                    1,323,757$         1,356,799$         1,136,881$         1,297,137$                 2,645,344.00$    

Local Tax Revenue 291,192$            259,972$            250,473$                    359,548$            475,103$            533,051$            392,101$                    689,000.00$       

Other Local 108,735$            160,851$            131,984$                    18,000$              348,420$            324,581$            264,601$                    150,114.00$       

County Revenue -$                   -$                   -$                           -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                           -$                   

State Revenue 2,815,378$         3,409,456$         3,506,101$                 3,404,061$         351,616$            690,201$            1,709,800$                 188,311.00$       

Federal Revenue 2,500$               -$                   -$                           -$                   1,006,090$         660,356$            576,004$                    405,541.00$       

Other Sources -$                   -$                   -$                           -$                   23,503$              8,644$               35,703$                     58,304.00$         

          Totals 3,459,616$         4,387,299$         4,812,962$                 5,105,366$         3,561,531$         3,353,714$         4,275,346$                 4,136,614.00$    

Prior Year Prior Year Prior Year Proposed Prior Year Prior Year Prior Year Proposed

Actual Actual Actual/Budget Budget Actual Actual Actual/Budget Budget

          EXPENDITURES 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

Salaries 1,797,927$         $2,094,124 2,143,396$                 2,370,502$         616,899$            404,985$            397,370$                    425,528.00$       

Benefits 585,700$            659,817$            660,051$                    800,777$            210,342$            126,973$            129,742$                    180,347.00$       

Purchased Services 386,811$            613,383$            558,040$                    603,769$            523,518$            489,158$            542,564$                    494,800.00$       

Supplies & Materials 65,240$              34,830$              45,025$                     69,333$              369,264$            440,853$            298,526$                    246,642.00$       

Capital Outlay -$                   -$                   -$                           -$                   370,552$            262,198$            426,606$                    526,641.00$       

Debt Retirement -$                   -$                   -$                           -$                   334,085$            332,410$            676,299$                    848,366.00$       

Insurance & Judgments 43,415$              52,097$              54,702$                     54,833$              -$                   -$                   -$                           -$                   

Transfers (net) 23,503$              8,644$               28,500$                     58,304$              -$                   -$                   -$                           -$                   

Contingency Reserve 151,215$            787,587$            -$                   

Unappropriated Balances 405,805$            136,817$            1,323,248$                 1,147,848$         1,136,871$         1,297,137$         1,804,239$                 1,414,290.00$    

          Totals 3,459,616$         4,387,299$         4,812,962$                 5,105,366$         3,561,531$         3,353,714$         4,275,346$                 4,136,614$         

 A copy of the School District Budget is available for public inspection at the District's Administrative or Clerk's Office.
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(This form may be used to meet the requirements of 33-801 - Effective July 1, 1997)

Notus School District 135

Canyon County, Idaho

School District ____Notus School District 135____

Canyon County, Idaho

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Notus School District 135, Canyon County, Idaho will hold a public hearing to approve 

the 2024-2025 Amended Budget & 2025-2026 Proposed Budget at the regular meeting on June 23rd, 2025 at 3:00 PM in the 

Notus Jr-Sr High Library.  Copies of the proposed budgets are available for inspection during regular business hours 

 and will remain available until the regular meeting, as provided by law, at the Notus School District Office, Notus, Idaho.

This budget hearing is called pursuant to Section 33-801, Idaho Code as amended.

Dawnita Tincher, Business Manager


